
 

  

Promotional Announcements and Television Trailers  
  

  Network Code  
  

Promotional  
Announcements  

Television Independent  
Agreement  

  
Television Trailers  

  Network Code  
  

Promotional   
Announcements  

Television Independent  
 Agreement  

  
Television Trailers  

Principal  $371 (8) hour day.    
 
Fee covers 13- weeks on 
Broadcast or Basic Cable 
15% of session fee due for 
concurrent use in New 
Media. 
 
$371 New Media only  
Fee covers initial 13-
weeks, use beyond 13-
weeks requires additional 
15%  ($55.65) use in 
perpetuity 

  

$1,204  (8) hour day. 

 
Fee covers (13)  weeks and 
includes (1) shorter, edited 
version 

Voiceover   Television: $271 per 

announcement.  

2- hour session 

       Fee covers (13) weeks on    

       Broadcast or Cable 15% of 

       session fee due for  

       concurrent use in New  

       Media. 

 

       $271 New Media only  
       Fee covers initial 13-     
       weeks, use beyond 13- 
       weeks requires  additional 
       15%  ($40.65) use in     
       perpetuity 

 

Radio: $270 (8 days) $350 
(13-weeks) per 
announcement Tags: $93 
per tag. $250 session fee 
for any tag-only session.  

$1,204  per announcement.  
$301 per tag.  
  
Sessions are (8) hours.  
  
Fee covers (13) weeks use and 
concurrent New Media use. 

 
   



 

Background  $151 (8) hour day.  $216 (8) hour day 
$224 effective 7/1/25 
 (25 covered background  
excluding stand-ins).  

Stand-In  $34 per hour with a (3) hour 
minimum call.  

 
$240.00 (8) hour day.  

$253 (8) hour day.  

$262 effective 7/1/25 

Dancers  
  

$371 (8) hour session.  
  
Fee covers (13) weeks 
and concurrent New 
Media 15% of session fee 
due for concurrent use in 
New Media. 
 
$371 New Media only  
Fee covers initial 13-
weeks, use beyond 13-
weeks requires additional 
15%  ($52.05) 

  

On-Camera (8 Hour Session)  
Solo/Duo: $1,204 
Group 3-8: $1,055 
Group 9+: $921 
  
Fee covers (13) weeks and 
concurrent New Media use.  
  
 

Singers  Solo/Duo $212.75  
Group 3+: $185  
Contractor fee is $53.60.   
  
Sessions are (3) hours.   
  
Includes unlimited 
multitracking and sweetening.  

Off-Camera (4 Hour Session)  
Solo/Duo: $1,304 
$1,350 effective 7/1/25 
Group 3-8: $690/$714 effective 7/1/25 
Group 9+: $592/$613 effective 7/1/25 
 
On-Camera (8 Hour Session)  
Solo/Duo: $1,304 

$1350 effective 7/1/25 
Group 3-8: $1,143 
$1,183 effective 7/1/25 
Group 9+: $998 
$1,033 effective 7/1/25 
 
 
Contractor Fees: Group 3-8: add 50%, 
Group 9+: add 100%.  
Multi-tracking: add 33.3%  
Sweetening: add 100% 
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Stunt  
Performer   

$371 (8) hour session.   
Fee covers 13- weeks on 
Broadcast or Basic Cable 
15% of session fee due for 
concurrent use in New 
Media. 
 
New Media only  same as 
Principals above.  

 

$1,204 for (8) hour session.   
  
Fee includes (13) weeks and 
includes (1) shorter, edited 
version.  

Fittings  Principal: $45 per hour (paid 
in 1 hour increments).  
  
Background: $22.50 per hour 
(paid in 1 hour increments).  

Principal: Shall be included in and 

computed as time worked (on day 

of work)…Hourly rate with 1 hour 

minimum and additional time paid 

in  1/10 hour increments (on day 

before day of work).  

  

Background: Hourly rate paid in ½ 
hour increments  



 

Wardrobe  $10 per outfit worn  
on camera.  
  
Formal wear is $25 per 
outfit worn on-camera.  

Principal: $11.50 per outfit 
worn on-camera. Formal 
wear is $17 per outfit worn 
on-camera.  
  
Background: $9 for first 
outfit. $6.25 per additional 
outfit.  
Formal wear is $18 per outfit.   
Wardrobe Cleaning Fee ($27) 
Principals and Background 

Overtime  Principal: 1.5x hourly rate for 

9th and 10th hours…2x hourly 

rate for 11th+ hours (paid in ½ 

hour increments).   

  
Background: 1.5x hourly rate 
for all hours beyond 8th (paid 
in ½ hour increments).  

Principal: 1.5x hourly rate for 9th and 10th 

hours…2x hourly rate for 11th+ hours 

(paid in 1/10 hour increments).  

  
Background: 1.5x hourly rate  for 9th, 
10th, 11th & 12th hours…2x hourly rate 
for 13th+ hours (paid in 1/10 hour 
increments).  

Meal Periods  
  

Not less than (6) hours 
from call time.   

Not less than (6) hours from 
call time.   
  
  
  

  

Meal Penalty  $25 for 1st missed meal 
period…$35 for 2nd and any 
subsequent missed meal 
periods.    

Principals: $25 first ½ hour…$35 for 
second ½ hour…$50 for third and any 
subsequent ½ hours.    
  
Background: $7.50 for first ½ hour...$10 
for second ½ hour…$12.50 for third and 
any subsequent ½ hours.  

Hazardous  
Conditions   
  
*Please refer to  
Safety Bulletin #10  

All performers must be notified 
if work in smoke or hazardous 
substances is involved.   
  
$100 is payable if conditions are 
hazardous…additional 
compensation for work in 
smoke, water or snow is 
negotiable.  
  

All performers must be notified at 
time of booking for work in water, 
smoke or snow.    
  
If not notified and there is a refusal 
to work,  Principal is entitled to ½ 
day pay or for the amount of time 
worked, whichever is greater.   
  
If required to work in water, smoke 
or snow; Background shall receive 
$14 additional compensation.   

Hazardous  
Performances  
(Dancers)  

Dancers in hazardous routines 
or other hazardous activity 
(such as wire flying etc.) shall 
be paid an additional $125.00 
for a single day.  $100.00 for 
multiple days of employment.   
  

Compensation payable to a dancer for a 
hazardous activity (such as wire flying) 
shall be $80 per day, with a minimum of 
$100 if only (1) day of services are 
rendered.  
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